COUNTY OF ST. PAUL 5015 – 49 Avenue, St. Paul, AB



Request for Decision

Council Meeting: July 9, 2019

8.5 St. Paul Rec Board Member at Large

Request

Administration advertised for a member at large for the St. Paul Rec Board to replace the member who stepped down as he was unable to fulfill his commitments on the board.

We have received applications from the following people -

- Calvin Leckie, Division 3
- Dan Reid, Division 4
- Danny Weinmeier, Division 5
- Laurier Feland, Division 6

Alternatives

Recommendation

Council to appoint one member at large to the St. Paul Rec Board for the remainder of the term until 2021.